Product Information Bulletin
Lamp Type Ballast
Ballast
Factor
System
Wattage
System
Lumens

21839 FO96/735 59 5700 5130 15000 T-8 96 Single Pin 3500K 75
21840 FO96/741 59 5700 5130 15000 T-8 96 Single Pin 4100K 75
ORDERING GUIDE
FO 17 /8 27
Fluorescent Wattage 7= 75CRI 27= 2700K; 30= 3000K, 35=3500K;
OCTRON 17, 25, 32, 40 8= 82 CRI 41= 4000K; 50= 5000K; 65= 6500K
Length
96”
OCTRON 800 Series
Item
Number
Ordering
Abbreviation Watts
Initial
Lumens
Mean
Lumens
Avg. Rated
Life (hrs.)*
Bulb
Nominal
Length Base
Color
Temperature CRI
21978 FO17/827 17 1300 1200 20000 T-8 24 Medium Bi-Pin 3000K 82
21882 FO17/830 17 1400 1290 20000 T-8 24 Medium Bi-Pin 3000K 82
21883 FO17/835 17 1400 1290 20000 T-8 24 Medium Bi-Pin 3500K 82
21884 FO17/841 17 1400 1290 20000 T-8 24 Medium Bi-Pin 4100K 82
21979 FO25/827 25 2025 1860 20000 T-8 36 Medium Bi-Pin 2700K 82
21886 FO25/830 25 2150 1980 20000 T-8 36 Medium BiPin 3000K 82
21887 FO25/835 25 2150 1980 20000 T-8 36 Medium Bi-Pin 3500K 82
21888 FO25/841 25 2150 1980 20000 T-8 36 Medium Bi-Pin 4100K 82
21955 FO32/827 32 2800 2580 20000 T-8 48 Medium BiPin 2700K 82
21890 FO32/830 32 2950 2715 20000 T-8 48 Medium Bi-Pin 3000K 82
21891 FO32/835 32 2950 2715 20000 T-8 48 Medium Bi-Pin 3500K 82
21892 FO32/841 32 2950 2715 20000 T-8 48 Medium Bi-Pin 4100K 82
21980 FO32/850 32 2950 2715 20000 T-8 48 Medium Bi-Pin 5000K 80
21893 FO40/830 40 3775 3470 20000 T-8 60 Medium Bi-Pin 3000K 82
21894 FO40/835 40 3775 3470 20000 T-8 60 Medium Bi-Pin 3500K 82
21895 FO40/841 40 3775 3470 20000 T-8 60 Medium Bi-Pin 4100K 82
21897 FO96/830 59 5900 5430 15000 T-8 96 Single Pin 3000K 82
21898 FO96/835 59 5900 5430 15000 T-8 96 Single Pin 3500K 82
21899 FO96/841 59 5900 5430 15000 T-8 96 Single Pin 4100K 82
21795 FO96/850 59 5900 5430 15000 T-8 96 Single Pin 5000K 80
SAMPLE SPECIFICATION
Lamp(s) shall be (an) OCTRON fluorescent lamps (FO17, FO25, FO32, FO40,  or  FO96) having (medium bi-pin, single pin) bases.
Lamp(s) shall have a correlated color temperature of  (2700K, 3000K, 3500K, 4100K, 5000K,  or  6500K) and a CRI of (75 or 82). The
OCTRON lamp(s) shall be operated on dedicated QUICKTRONIC (System 32, System 32LP, System 32 PLUS, System 59 or System
59 PLUS) with complete system warranty from the manufacturer covering lamps and ballast.
FOR ORDERS AND GENERAL INFORMATION
OSRAM SYLVANIA National Customer Support Center, 18725 N. Union Street, Westfield, IN 46074
Industrial/Commercial Phone:  1-800-255-5042